

Anzo Holdings Berhad (36998-T)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the period ended 31 December 2016

	2017 Current Qtr ended 31 Dec (RM) (Unaudited)	2016 Current Qtr ended 31 Dec (RM) (Unaudited)	2017 3 months cumulative 31 Dec (RM) (Unaudited)	2016 3 months cumulative 31 Dec (RM) (Unaudited)
Revenue	1,690,791	1,825,345	4,676,993	4,710,916
Cost of sales	(1,653,527)	(1,907,443)	(4,690,599)	(4,897,845)
Gross profit /(loss)	37,264	(82,098)	(13,606)	(186,929)
Other income	40,510	48,673	124,411	172,903
Administrative expenses	(766,107)	(4,838,368)	(6,026,724)	(7,061,835)
Finance Cost	(27,212)	(10,007)	(84,116)	(20,515)
Profit /(Loss) before taxation	(715,545)	(4,881,800)	(6,000,035)	(7,096,376)
Taxation	(2,955)	20,263	105,111	85,518
Profit /(Loss) for the period, representing total comprehensive income for the period	(718,500)	(4,861,537)	(5,894,924)	(7,010,858)
Net profit/(loss) and total comprehensive income for the financial period				
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	(718,500)	(4,861,537)	(5,894,924)	(7,010,858)
Profit/(Loss) per share attributable to equity holders of the parent:				
Basic (Sen)	(0.24)	(1.73)	(1.98)	(2.50)
Dilluted (Sen)	(0.24)	(1.73)	(1.98)	(2.50)

Notes:

- 1) The condensed consolidated income statements should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2016 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

Anzo Holdings Berhad (36998-T)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
For the period ended 31 December 2016

	Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent							Total Equity (RM)
	Non-Distributable							
	Share Capital (RM)	Share Premium (RM)	Capital Reserve (RM)	SIS Reserve (RM)	Warrant Reserve (RM)	Discount on Equity (RM)	Accumulated Losses (RM)	
9 months ended 31 Dec 2016								
Balance at beginning of period	74,003,531	-	-	2,771,671	5,225,539	(2,670,439)	(35,751,236)	43,579,066
Net loss for the financial period, representing total comprehensive income for the financial period	-			-	-	-	(5,894,924)	(5,894,924)
Capital Reduction	(44,424,619)		6,725,590				37,699,029	-
Share option granted under Share Issuance Scheme ('SIS)				3,024,528				3,024,528
SIS Exercise/Lapsed	392,680	378,564		(3,107,350)			1,749,381	(586,725)
Balance at end of period	29,971,592	378,564	6,725,590	2,688,849	5,225,539	(2,670,439)	(2,197,750)	40,121,945
9 months ended 31 Dec 2015								
Balance at beginning of period	70,208,531			-	5,225,539	(2,670,439)	(25,689,113)	47,074,518
Net loss for the financial period, representing total comprehensive income for the financial period	-			-	-	-	(7,010,858)	(7,010,858)
Share option granted under Share Issuance Scheme ('SIS)				2,787,059				2,787,059
Balance at end of period	70,208,531			2,787,059	5,225,539	(2,670,439)	(32,699,971)	42,850,719

Notes:

- 1) The condensed consolidated statements of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2016 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

Anzo Holdings Berhad (36998-T)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at 31 December 2016

	As at 31 Dec 2016 (RM) (Unaudited)	As at 31 Mar 2016 (RM) (Audited)
NON-CURRENT ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	31,353,264	31,493,830
	31,353,264	31,493,830
CURRENT ASSETS		
Trade receivables	3,545,404	3,712,867
Other receivables, deposits & prepayments	10,983,083	10,573,914
Short term deposits with licensed banks	1,066,264	3,579,555
Cash and bank balances	992,338	1,661,523
	16,587,089	19,527,859
TOTAL ASSETS	47,940,353	51,021,689
FINANCED BY:		
Share Capital	29,971,592	74,003,531
Share Premium	378,564	-
Reserves	11,969,539	5,326,771
Retained Profit/(Accumulated losses)	(2,197,750)	(35,751,236)
Total equity	40,121,945	43,579,066
Non-Current Liabilities		
Finance payables	1,855,314	1,275,203
Deferred tax liabilities	1,775,162	1,909,918
	3,630,476	3,185,121
CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Trade payables	1,790,840	1,096,200
Other payables	1,128,808	1,625,070
Amount owing to director	1,077,265	1,168,995
Finance payables	191,019	367,237
Tax payables	-	-
Total current liabilities	4,187,932	4,257,502
TOTAL LIABILITIES	7,818,408	7,442,623
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	47,940,353	51,021,689
NET ASSETS PER SHARE		
ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY EQUITY		
HOLDERS OF THE PARENT (Sen)	13.39	14.72

Notes:

- 1) The condensed consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2016 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

Anzo Holdings Berhad (36998-T)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the period ended 31 December 2016

	2017	2016
	9 months ended	9 months ended
	31 Dec	31 Dec
	(RM'000)	(RM'000)
Net profit /(loss) before tax	(6,000)	(7,096)
Adjustments for non-cash flow:-		
Non-cash items	4,979	5,234
Non-operating items (which are investing/financing)	(40)	(107)
Operating profit/(loss) before changes in working capital	<u>(1,061)</u>	<u>(1,969)</u>
Changes in working capital :-		
Net change in current assets	(2,074)	(100)
Net change in current liabilities	(393)	(454)
Cash generated from/(used in) operations	<u>(3,528)</u>	<u>(2,523)</u>
Interest received	124	128
Interest paid	(84)	(21)
Tax paid/refund	(30)	-
Net cash from/(used in) operating activities	<u>(3,518)</u>	<u>(2,416)</u>
Investing Activities		
Proceeds from disposal of PPE	-	38
Purchase of PPE	(147)	(1,593)
Net cash used in investing activities	<u>(147)</u>	<u>(1,555)</u>
Financing Activities		
- Proceeds from ESOS/Right Issues	771	-
- Bank borrowing	-	-
- Drawdown from HP Financing	-	650
- Repayment of HP	(288)	(87)
Net cash used in financing activities	<u>483</u>	<u>563</u>
Net changes in Cash & Cash equivalents	(3,182)	(3,408)
Cash & Cash Equivalents at beginning of period	5,241	5,937
Foreign Currency differences	-	-
Cash & Cash Equivalents at end of period	<u>2,059</u>	<u>2,529</u>
Cash & Cash Equivalents comprise the following :-		
Cash and bank balances	1,066	1,349
Short Term Deposits with licensed banks	992	1,180
	-	-
	<u>2,059</u>	<u>2,529</u>

Notes:

- 1) The condensed consolidated cashflow statements should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2016 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

Part A2: Summary of Key Financial Information

Summary of key financial Information for the quarter ended 31 Dec 2016

		Individual Quarter		Cumulative Period	
		Current Quarter	Preceding Quarter	Current Period	Preceding Period
		31/12/16	31/12/15	1/4/2016- 31/12/2016	1/4/2015 - 31/12/2015
		RM '000	RM '000	RM '000	RM '000
1	Revenue	1,691	1,825	4,677	4,711
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(716)	(4,882)	(6,000)	(7,096)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(719)	(4,862)	(5,895)	(7,011)
4	Profit/(Loss) attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	(719)	(4,862)	(5,895)	(7,011)
5	Basic profit/(loss) per share (sen)	(0.24)	(1.73)	(1.98)	(2.50)
6	Diluted profit/(loss) per share (sen)	(0.24)	(1.73)	(1.98)	(2.50)

		AS AT 31/12/2016	AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END
6	Net (liabilities)/assets per shares attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (Sen)	13.39	14.72
REMARKS:			

Part A3: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

		Individual Quarter		Cumulative Period	
		Current Quarter	Preceding Quarter	Current Period	Preceding Period
		31/12/16	31/12/15	1/4/2016- 31/12/2016	1/4/2015 - 31/12/2015
		RM '000	RM '000	RM '000	RM '000
1	Gross interest income	40	48	124	128
2	Gross interest expense	(27)	(10)	(84)	(21)